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Excelbis Labs
1920 E Warner Avenue
Santa Ana, CA 92705

(714) 340-7099
http://excelbislabs.com
Lic# C8-0000059-LIC

Hidden Hills - Red Uchiha x Uzumaki
Sample ID: 2404EXL0877.3938

Strain: Red Uchiha x Uzumaki

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts

Type: Vape

Sample Size: ; Batch: 

Produced: 

Collected: 04/08/2024

Received: 04/08/2024

Completed: 04/09/2024

Batch#:  

Client

Test

Lic. # 

N/A

N/A, CA 92705

Summary
Test Date Tested Result

Batch Complete

Cannabinoids 04/09/2024 Complete

Cannabinoids Complete

88.565%

Total THC

ND

Total CBD

91.799%

Total Cannabinoids

Analyte LOD LOQ Result Result
mg/g mg/g % mg/g

CBC 0.125 0.250 ND ND
CBD 0.125 0.250 ND ND
CBDa 0.125 0.250 ND ND
CBDV 0.125 1.000 ND ND
CBDVa 0.257 0.780 ND ND
CBG 0.125 0.500 ND ND
CBGa 0.125 0.250 ND ND
CBN 0.125 0.250 ND ND
Δ8-THC 0.125 0.500 71.0370 710.370
Δ9-THC 0.125 0.500 ND ND
THCa 0.250 0.500 19.9867 199.867
THCV 0.250 0.500 ND ND
Total THC 88.565 885.653
Total CBD ND ND
Total CBG 0.000 0.000
Total 91.799 917.993

Date Tested: 04/09/2024 

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + ∆9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; Total CBG = CBGa * 0.877 + CBG. 
Total Cannabinoids = Total THC + Total CBD + Total CBG + minor cannabinoids. 
Cannabinoids: HPLC, CAN-SOP-001 
Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, WA-SOP-001 
Moisture Content: Moisture Analyzer, MO-SOP-001 
Foreign Matter: Visual Inspection, FM-SOP-001

ND = Not Detected, NR = Not Reported, LOD = Limit of Detection, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation. This product has been tested by Excelbis Labs LLC using valid testing methodologies and a 
quality system as required by state law. All LQC samples were performed and met the prescribed acceptance criteria in 16 CCR section 5730, pursuant to 16 CCR section 5726(e)(13). Values 
reported relate only to the product tested. Excelbis Labs LLC makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds 
reported herein. This Certi�cate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Excelbis Labs LLC.

Con�dent LIMS
All Rights Reserved

coa.support@con�dentlims.com
(866) 506-5866

www.con�dentlims.com

Jerry White, PhD
Chief Scienti�c Of�cer

04/09/2024

Bryan Zahakaylo
Analyst

04/09/2024
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Excelbis Labs
1920 E Warner Avenue
Santa Ana, CA 92705

(714) 340-7099
http://excelbislabs.com
Lic# C8-0000059-LIC

Hidden Hills - Red Uchiha x Uzumaki
Sample ID: 2404EXL0877.3938

Strain: Red Uchiha x Uzumaki

Matrix: Concentrates & Extracts

Type: Vape

Sample Size: ; Batch: 

Produced: 

Collected: 04/08/2024

Received: 04/08/2024

Completed: 04/09/2024

Batch#:  

Client

Test

Lic. # 

N/A

N/A, CA 92705

Cannabinoids Complete

Analyte LOD LOQ Mass Mass
mg/g mg/g % mg/g

THCp 0.257 0.780 1.0337 10.337
THC-h 0.257 0.780 2.2004 22.004
Total 91.799 917.993

Total THC = THCa * 0.877 + ∆9-THC; Total CBD = CBDa * 0.877 + CBD; Total CBG = CBGa * 0.877 + CBG. 
Total Cannabinoids = Total THC + Total CBD + Total CBG + minor cannabinoids. 
Cannabinoids: HPLC, CAN-SOP-001 
Water Activity: Water Activity Meter, WA-SOP-001 
Moisture Content: Moisture Analyzer, MO-SOP-001 
Foreign Matter: Visual Inspection, FM-SOP-001

ND = Not Detected, NR = Not Reported, LOD = Limit of Detection, LOQ = Limit of Quantitation. This product has been tested by Excelbis Labs LLC using valid testing methodologies and a 
quality system as required by state law. All LQC samples were performed and met the prescribed acceptance criteria in 16 CCR section 5730, pursuant to 16 CCR section 5726(e)(13). Values 
reported relate only to the product tested. Excelbis Labs LLC makes no claims as to the ef�cacy, safety or other risks associated with any detected or non-detected levels of any compounds 
reported herein. This Certi�cate shall not be reproduced except in full, without the written approval of Excelbis Labs LLC.
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Chief Scienti�c Of�cer
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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Customer: 

Extraction Technician: LL

Analytical Chemist: LL

CANNABINOID PROFILE- EXPANDED 

Unit Weight: 

Laboratory Number:

Laboratory Manager

Photo 

Accurate Test Lab, LLC 1305 NW 65th Pl, Fort Lauderdale FL, 33309 USA.
(954) 515 - 0200

Max Active THC

Max Active CBD  

Total Active
Cannabinoids  

Total 
Cannabinoids  

Sample  Description:

Batch #:

 Analysis Date: 

Report Issue Date:

Order Date: 

Cannabidivarinic Acid(CBDVA)  Cannabidivarin(CBDV)  Cannabidiolic Acid(CBDA)  Cannabigerolic Acid(CBGA)  Cannabigerol(CBG) CCa  annabidiol(CBD)
Tetrahydrocannabivarin(THCV)  Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid(THCVA)  Cannabinol(CBN)  Delta-9- Tetrahydrocannabinol(D9-THC)  Delta-8-Tetrahydrocannabinol(D8-THC)  

9S-Delta-10- Tetrahydrocannabinol(9S-D10-THC)  9R-Delta-10-Tetrahydrocannabinol(9R-D10-THC)   9S-Hexahydrocannabinol(9S-HHC)  9R-Hexahydrocannabinol(9R-HHC)  11-Hydroxy-THC (11-OH-D8-THC) 
Cannabichromene(CBC)  Cannabichromenic Acid(CBCA)  Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid(THCA)  Delta-9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol(D9-THCP) Delta-8- Tetrahydrocannabinol-O-Acetate (D8-THCO) Tetrahydrocannabihexol (THCH) 

Reporting Limits will vary based on sample extraction weight used for the analysis. Accurate Test Lab, LLC utilizes based upon traceable Reference Standards and Certified Reference Material 
to calibrate analytical instruments along with proven analytical methods. The methods are applied in the most ethical manner following good laboratory practice guidelines. 

The results of this report are based solely on the sample submitted and cannot be reproduced. Results only apply to samples within COA as received. 
Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduce except in full without approval of Accurate Test Lab, LLC.

N/D: Not Detected   LOQ: Limit of quantification 
Analysis Method: ATL-LCM-001.    Accurate Test Lab estimated expanded uncertainty is 13% as per in VALIDATION AND VERIFICATION OF ATL-LCM-001 (ATL-500A)

info@accuratetestlab.com

QR CODE

Analyte  Results 
 % LOQ

(mg/g) 
Analyte  Results 

 % LOQ 
(mg/g) 

Analyte   Results 
 % LOQ 

(mg/g) 

Virag Distribution LLC 
1601 N Powerline Road Unit 1, 
Pompano Beach Florida

022524-HHC-SBA-D-2.0G-PEA

ATL-19652

3/21/2024

3/20/2024

3/21/2024

Hidden Hills & Friends - Peach Funfetti  

2g / Disposable 

NOTES:

mg/disposable

mg/disposable

mg/disposable

% %

% %

Document ID: ATL-225A   Revision: 03    Effective Date:10/3/2023

mg/disposable

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

3.820 0.191

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

6.560 0.328

N/D N/D

996.360 49.818

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

378.400 18.920

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

127.220 6.361

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

331.86 16.59

N/D N/D

1465.35 73.27

1512.36 75.62

CBDV-A

CBDV

CBD-A

CBG-A

CBG

CBD

THCV

D8-THCV

THCV-A

CBN

D9-THC

D8-THC

9S-D10-THC

9R-D10-THC

9S-HHC

9R-HHC

CBC

CBC-A

THC-A

D9-THCH

D8-THCH

D9-THCP

D8-THCP

D8-THCO

D9-THCO

9S-HHCP

9R-HHCP

11-OH-D8-THC

1S-H4CBD

1R-H4CBD

D9-THCB

<0.011

D8-THCB

<0.011

<0.011

<0.008

<0.008

<0.007

<0.014

<0.008

<0.004

<0.005

<0.014

<0.005

<0.005

<0.002

<0.009

<0.013

<0.009

<0.005

<0.005

<0.006

<0.009

<0.009

<0.010

<0.007

<0.005

<0.010

<0.010

<0.005

<0.012

<0.025

<0.004

<0.007

mg/disposable mg/disposable

mg/disposable



CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS 

Customer: 

Extraction Technician: LL

Analytical Chemist: LL

CANNABINOID PROFILE- EXPANDED 

Unit Weight: 

Laboratory Number:

Laboratory Manager

Photo 

Accurate Test Lab, LLC 1305 NW 65th Pl, Fort Lauderdale FL, 33309 USA.
(954) 515 - 0200

Max Active THC

Max Active CBD  

Total Active
Cannabinoids  

Total 
Cannabinoids  

Sample  Description:

Batch #:

 Analysis Date: 

Report Issue Date:

Order Date: 

Cannabidivarinic Acid(CBDVA)  Cannabidivarin(CBDV)  Cannabidiolic Acid(CBDA)  Cannabigerolic Acid(CBGA)  Cannabigerol(CBG) CCa  annabidiol(CBD)
Tetrahydrocannabivarin(THCV)  Tetrahydrocannabivarinic Acid(THCVA)  Cannabinol(CBN)  Delta-9- Tetrahydrocannabinol(D9-THC)  Delta-8-Tetrahydrocannabinol(D8-THC)  

9S-Delta-10- Tetrahydrocannabinol(9S-D10-THC)  9R-Delta-10-Tetrahydrocannabinol(9R-D10-THC)   9S-Hexahydrocannabinol(9S-HHC)  9R-Hexahydrocannabinol(9R-HHC)  11-Hydroxy-THC (11-OH-D8-THC) 
Cannabichromene(CBC)  Cannabichromenic Acid(CBCA)  Tetrahydrocannabinolic Acid(THCA)  Delta-9-Tetrahydrocannabiphorol(D9-THCP) Delta-8- Tetrahydrocannabinol-O-Acetate (D8-THCO) Tetrahydrocannabihexol (THCH) 

Reporting Limits will vary based on sample extraction weight used for the analysis. Accurate Test Lab, LLC utilizes based upon traceable Reference Standards and Certified Reference Material 
to calibrate analytical instruments along with proven analytical methods. The methods are applied in the most ethical manner following good laboratory practice guidelines. 

The results of this report are based solely on the sample submitted and cannot be reproduced. Results only apply to samples within COA as received. 
Certificate of Analysis shall not be reproduce except in full without approval of Accurate Test Lab, LLC.

N/D: Not Detected   LOQ: Limit of quantification 
Analysis Method: ATL-LCM-001.    Accurate Test Lab estimated expanded uncertainty is 13% as per in VALIDATION AND VERIFICATION OF ATL-LCM-001 (ATL-500A)

info@accuratetestlab.com

QR CODE

Analyte  Results 
 % LOQ

(mg/g) 
Analyte  Results 

 % LOQ 
(mg/g) 

Analyte   Results 
 % LOQ 

(mg/g) 

Virag Distribution LLC 
1601 N Powerline Road Unit 1, 
Pompano Beach Florida

022524-HHC-SBA-D-2.0G-YEL

ATL-19653

3/21/2024

3/20/2024

3/21/2024

Hidden Hills & Friends - Yellow Snow Cone 

2g / Disposable 

NOTES:

mg/disposable

mg/disposable

mg/disposable

% %

% %

Document ID: ATL-225A   Revision: 03    Effective Date:10/3/2023

mg/disposable

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

4.020 0.201

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

7.240 0.362

N/D N/D

1078.820 53.941

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

405.840 20.292

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

140.740 7.037

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

N/D N/D

355.92 17.80

N/D N/D

1586.25 79.31

1636.66 81.83

CBDV-A

CBDV

CBD-A

CBG-A

CBG

CBD

THCV

D8-THCV

THCV-A

CBN

D9-THC

D8-THC

9S-D10-THC

9R-D10-THC

9S-HHC

9R-HHC

CBC

CBC-A

THC-A

D9-THCH

D8-THCH

D9-THCP

D8-THCP

D8-THCO

D9-THCO

9S-HHCP

9R-HHCP

11-OH-D8-THC

1S-H4CBD

1R-H4CBD

D9-THCB

<0.011

D8-THCB

<0.011

<0.011

<0.008

<0.008

<0.007

<0.014

<0.008

<0.004

<0.005

<0.014

<0.005

<0.005

<0.002

<0.009

<0.013

<0.009

<0.005

<0.005

<0.006

<0.009

<0.009

<0.010

<0.007

<0.005

<0.010

<0.010

<0.005

<0.012

<0.025

<0.004

<0.007

mg/disposable mg/disposable

mg/disposable


